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MBARARA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR
P.O. Box 1410, MBARARA-UGANDA

Telephone: +256-485-660584 or +256-786-706490
Email: ar@must.ac.ug or admissions@must.ac.ug

Web: www.must.ac.ug

GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR
NATIONAL MERIT

The following have been admitted to the following programmes on Government Sponsorship

BACHELOR OF MEDICINE AND BACHELOR OF SURGERY

INDEX NO

U2732/505

U0017/570

U2236/534

U0952/517

U1288/646

u0077/703

U2952/511

U1417/533

U1223/624

U0034/581

U3319/510

U0041/850

U2583/502

U0459/542

U2381/502

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5", 2023. Email ad
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email

NAME

EMOI Simon Peter

NABIRYE Mercy

OLURU Donnan

MUSAAZI Arnold

OPIO Geofrey

MAYANJA Martin

AMPUMUZA Dan

NATUMANYA Elvis

WABILO Joel Wabilya

NIMUSIIMA Saidan

KIMERA Webster

OCAYA Robert

MUNGUFENI Ceasor

WAISWA David

MUTEBI Isaac

AKENA Joshua

admissions@must.ac.ug
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2020

2022

SEX

M

M

SCHOOL WEIGHT
EXODUS COLLEGE SCHOOL, MMENDE 52.9
IGANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 51.5
ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI 50
KENNEDY SS, KAMPALA 499
MBOGO MIXED SEC SCHOOL 499
GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL 498
MUHABURA SHINE S8 49.8
NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL 49.7
SEETA HIGH SCHOOL 497
ST HENRY'S COLLEGE. KITOVU 49.7
LUKWANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL 49.6_
LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL 495
OUR LADY OF AFRICA SECONDARY SCHOOL 49.5
KAWEMPE MUSLIM S8 495
RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL 49.4

ST. GRACIOUS S.S. LIRA
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U0052/518

U0017/551

U0833/549

U0065/621

u0063/518

U1932/503

U0009/637

U0068/613

Ul611/503

U0065/593

u0391/514

UG008/0067

U0068/625

U0068/570

U1085/628

U0053/623

U0033/557

U1107/501

U0334/501

uo077/726

Ul144/551

U0626/501

U0643/506

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5", 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email

AINEBYOONA Vianney

KWAGALA Scolastica

BASA Patricia Maring

NAMUGEMA Phoebe

AMPIIRE Yvette Bernadette

KIRANGWA Benard

MERCY Joan

MUHANGI Jimmy

MBUSA Christopher

LUMU Ronald

NANSAMBA Angel Fortune

KAAYA Sentongo Isaac

NASASIRA Gerald

ASINGWIRE Nobert

OLINGA Edimond

KABIIBI Jesse Francis

AMUNO John Renato Loumo

SSEKAJJA Christopher

ACELLAM Francis Obin

MUGERA Steven

LABKING Prosper Victor

KASUJJA Stuart

AHAISIBWE Crescent

admissions@must.ac.ug
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2022

2022
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2022

2022

2022
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2022

2022

2022
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2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL

IGANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL

STANDARD HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

NDEJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MT.ST.MARY'S. NAMAGUNGA

KAIKOLONGO SEED SECONDARY SCHOOL

BWERANYANGI GIRLS' SCHOOL

NTARE SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

NDEJNE SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.JOSEPH'S § S, NAGGALAMA

KABOJJA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS

NTARE SCHOOL

NTARE SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

STMARY'S COLLEGE, KISUBI

ST. LAWRENCE 8.5, SSONDE

UGANDA MARTYRS 8.8., NAMUGONGO

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE

BLESSED SACREMENT SS KIMAANYA

SACRED HEART SS, MUSHANGA

49.1

484

48.2

48.2

48.1

48.1

48
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478

478

47.7

477

47.7

47
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47

47

47

46.9

46.9

46.9




40 UO0183/520 SSERUWU Dennis 2022 M UGANDA MARTYRS'HIGH SC. RUBAGA

41 U0033/587 ZAVUGA Owen Nsubuga 2022 M STMARY'S COLLEGE. KISUBI
42 U1148/506 TALEMWA Ignatius 2022 M MANDELA § S, HOIMA
3 Ul417/586 MUSINGUZI Kenneth 2022 M NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL
44 U0298/583 WAMANIALA Jimmy 2022 M  LUWERO SECONDARY SCHOOL
45  U1148/509 SENYONJO David 2022 M MANDELA § S, HOIMA
46 U0169/585 MAGEZI Godwin Matsiko 2022 M ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL., HOIMA
47 U0334/654 NSUBUGA John Baptist 2022 M UGANDA MARTYRS 8.5., NAMUGONGO
BACHELOR OF PHARMACY
SN INDEXNO  NAME ATETEE oy SOHGON,
1 U0033/575 LUBEGA Deus 2022 M STMARY'S COLLEGE, KISUBI
2 U0501/507 NAKALYOWA Alice 2022 F NAKANYONYIS S
3 U0064/627 SSERUNJOGI Kevin Charles 2022 M NAMILYANGO COLLEGE
4 U2140/501 KYAMBADDE Jonathan 2022 M BROADWAY HIGH SCHOOL KAMPALA
5 Ul664/529 LWEBUGA Gonzaga 2022 M ST. MARK'S 88§ NAMAGOMA
6 U1107/511 MATOVU Keith 2022 M ST. LAWRENCE S.S. SSONDE
7 U0068/556 AMPUMUZA Becham 2022 M NTARE SCHOOL
8 U0068/545 AKANDONDA Timothy Aldo 2022 M NTARE SCHOOL
9 U1107/503 KIGGUNDU Timothy 2022 M ST. LAWRENCE §.8, SSONDE

BACHELOR OF NURSING SCIENCE

5 A'LEVEL

SN INDEX NO NAME YEAR SEX SCHOOL
1 U0828/532 AKORAGYE Clevous 2022 M ST.MARY'S VOC SCH. KYAMUHUNGA
2 U0065/567 BBOSA Fahad Lumu 2022 M NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL
3 Ul224/641 GIMEYI Ramadhan 2022 M ST MARY'S SS KITENDE

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5", 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email

missi t.ac. (}_99

46.9

46.9

46.9

46.9

46.9

46.9

46.9

46.9

WEIGHT
49.8
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46.9
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46.8

46.8

46.8

46.8

WEIGHT

46.8

46.7

46.7
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U1445/623 OKELLO Joseph 2022 M GREAT AUBREY MEMORIAL COLLEGE

U0048/616 KAYIZZ] Ronald 2022 M MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION - BIOLOGICAL

INDEXNO  NAME ATI oy SERDOL

ul016/527 MUJJUZI Derrick 2022 M ST. BERNARD'S SS. MANNYA
Ul1342/514 AKAMPA Trust 2022 M KABALE BRAINSTORM HIGH SCHOOL
U0031/524 BAGUMA Pascal 2022 M ST LEO'S COLLEGE, KYEGOBE
U2032/515 WAISWA Ronald 2022 M SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO
U2105/501 KIMBUGWE Ivan Arthur 2022 M MT. ST. JOHN'S COLL. KAGOMA
U2236/518 MASEREKA Julius 2022 M ST.MARY'S COLLEGE. LUGAZI
U2236/520 MUHINDO Isaac 2022 M ST.MARY'S COLLEGE. LUGAZI
U0626/557 SSENNONO Michael 2022 M  BLESSED SACREMENT §§ KIMAANYA
u0052/607 MWESIGWA Annan 2022 M  MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL

U0956/597 AINEBYOONA Bruce 2022 M  NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE S.S.
U2146/554 ARINAITWE Patrick 2022 M CITIZEN'S SECONDARY SCHOOL
U0463/534 SSEMUWEMBA Robert 2022 M ST.JOHN'S 8.8, NYABWINA
U2236/521 MUWUMBA Saviour 2022 M ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI
U0138/648 MUGISHA Onesmus 2022 M KITAGATA SECONDARY SCHOOL
U0053/924 MUWANGUZI Joshua 2022 M MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL
U1342/529 TUYISENGE Kennedy 2022 M KABALE BRAINSTORM HIGH SCHOOL
U0297/506 ARINDA Otis 2022 M BUGAMBA SECONDARY SCHOOL
U0544/534 KARUNGI Muzaifa 2022 M KASESE SEC. SCHOOL

U2381/511 LUWEREKERA Vicent 2022 M RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL
U0626/525 SSEREMBA Victor 2022 M BLESSED SACREMENT SS KIMAANYA

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5", 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email
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43.6

436

435

434

434

433

433




25

26

30

31

L
(]

Lt
4a

[
W

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

U1661/580

U0458/546

U0048/595

U1148/526

U0828/619

U3804/501

Ul611/607

U1417/613

U2853/594

U4133/502

U0685/648

u0729/509

U2546/532

U2962/507

U0048/989

U1148/528

u0307/502

U3609/514

U0417/523

U0459/529

U3537/502

U2339/503

U3072/505

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5™, 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email /

NGABIRANO Ian

MUKISA Joel

LUBEGA Benedict Zawula

MUGISA Joram

NUWAHEREZA Darius

NSEREKO Abas

WAFIRE Joel Suubi

OWEMBABAZI David

SSENABULYA Paul

MUGABI John

NJEGO Fred

ABIGABA Godwin

SSENYONIJO Gerard

KYEWALYANGA Allan

VVUBY A Matthias

NALUGGYA Daphine

NKONGE Johnson

NATUKWASA Mercy

GAKYALO Henry Magezi

NAKIMULI Swabra Jaziira

KATONGOLE Edward

BWAMIKI Paul

NAKINTU Ruth

admissions@must.ac.ug
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2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KITEBI 8.5

MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MANDELA § §, HOIMA

ST.MARY'S VOC SCH, KYAMUHUNGA

VERONANHIGH SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA S§ NAMILYANGO

NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL

ST. JUDE SECONDARY SCHOOL MASAKA

MITYANA EBENEZER SECONDARY SCHOOL

MITYANA MODERN 5SS

CORNERSTONE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

PRIDE COLLEGE SCHOOL MPIGI

JINJA PROGRESSIVE ANNEX

MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL

MANDELA § S, HOIMA

MENDE KALEMA MEMORIAL §8.

SHEPHERD HIGH SCHOOL

LUZIRA S.8.5.

KAWEMPE MUSLIM S8

CARDINAL NSUBUGA MEMORIAL 8.8,

ST. MICHAEL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

BUWAMBO SEED SECONDARY SCHOOL

41.6

41.6

41.5

41.5

414

414

41.3

41.2

40.8

40.7

40.7

40.7
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Uo025/679 SSEKAMANYA Abubakar 2022 M KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL
U2860/521 KAMWESIGYE Enock 2022 M ST. THOMAS VOC.88
U1445/556 DIBWORO Ronald 2022 M GREAT AUBREY MEMORIAL COLLEGE

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION - PHYSICAL

INDEXNO  NAME " gy SOHGGL

U0333/528 ATWLUKIRE Shafiq 2022 M RUHINDA SECONDARY SCHOOL
U2720/502 AGABA Pius 2022 M ST. CHARLES LWANGA SEMINARY
U2712/531 NTEGYERIZE Yonah 2022 M KITALA S.8.8

U0540/519 SSEMAKULA Ronald Paul 2022 M SACRED HEART SEM. MUBENDE
U2146/734 TIBORUHANGA Godwin 2022 M CITIZEN'S SECONDARY SCHOOL
uU0174/574 NSUBUGA Amon Ssekitende 2022 M MEHTA SECONDARY SCHOOL
U3217/505 MANZI Allan Kwesiga 2022 M POPE JOHNPAUL 11 HIGH SCHOOL
U2952/540 AMPUMUZA Junior 2022 M MUHABURA SHINE SS

U3733/502 NIYONKURU Ishmael 2022 M STANDARD SECONDARY SCHOOL
U3215/546 NASSAKA Abisagi 2022 F AMUS COLLEGE SCHOOL
U1923/602 MUSIIME Gareth 2022 M KIGUMBA INTENSIVE S.§
U4028/514 KAKUMBA Ronald 2022 M ST. ANDREW'S NDWADEMUTWE SEED S8
U1562/501 BUKENY A Benidicto 2022 M BEXILL HIGH SCHOOL

U1469/531 SSEBYATIKA Henry 2022 M  KIBOGA PROGRESSIVE SCHOOL
U0068/654 TUMUSIIME Erick 2022 M NTARE SCHOOL

U2860/585 TWEBAZE Yasin 2022 M ST. THOMAS VOC.SS

U0366/527 AINEMUKAMA Sylivano 2022 M KYAMATE SECONDARY SCHOOL
Ul1661/569 MWIRAGULHU Edwin Bwambale 2022 M ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL
U0033/540 NAKAANA Henry 2022 M ST MARY'S COLLEGE. KISUBI

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5%, 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email
admissions@must.ac.ug
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48.7

484
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44.8

447

44.6

445

44.4
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U0437/525

U2146/741

U0053/561

U0970/501

U0667/563

U0027/507

U0195/523

U0048/557

U0083/774

U1934/535

U0032/565

U0801/600

U0036/601

U1666/504

U0069/674

U0752/501

U0154/501

Ul342/511

U0114/532

uU1107/516

U3381/508

U0034/573

U1732/625

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5™, 2023. Email
to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or emai

MWOGERA Innocent

TUMUHAISE Theophilo

NDOBOLI Wilfred

KIRABIRA Stephen

NUWAGABA Ivan

MUSAMALI Yonah

AKITE Winnifred

GYAGENDA Ceresty Nowis

KYASIIMIRE Promise

ASIIMWE Nicholas

TUKESIGAMUKAMA Innocent

OGENRWOTH Jim Frank

NANKUNDA Christopher

ARINAITWE John

TULYAHEBWA Peter

NSUBUGA Eric

MUHWEZI Innocent

MBABAZIZE Elizabeth

ASANDA Remigious

NAMPILIJA Cissy

AYESIGYE Paul Dedan D

MUMBERE Edwin Atholere

KEINEMUKAMA Price
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KABAALE SANIE S.S.

CITIZEN'S SECONDARY SCHOOL
MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL
NAZIGO TOWN S8

BISHOP OGEZ H. SCHOOL, ISHAKA
KIIRA COLLEGE, BUTIKI

ST.MARY'S GIRLS' COLLEGE.ABOKE
MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL
IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL
EQUATORIAL COLLEGE, IBANDA
MUNTUYERA HIGH SCHOOL, KITUNGA
NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL .KAMPALA
KOLOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL
IJUMO PROGRESSIVE SEC. SCHOOL
KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL
ST.NOA MAWAGALI 88, JINJA
HUMURA SECONDARY SCHOOL
KABALE BRAINSTORM HIGH SCHOOL
BUSIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST. LAWRENCE S.8, SSONDE

ROCK HIGH SCHOOL - KABALE

ST HENRY'S COLLEGE. KITOVU

PLUS TWO HIGH SCHOOL
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44.1

44
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438

43.6

434
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42.9

42.8

42.7

427
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U0065/638

U0643/557

U1964/536

U3609/520

U2236/678

Admission letters will be issued starting Monday June 5", 2023. Email admissions@must.ac.ug

SSEMBAIJJWE Daniel. L. K

TUMURAMYE Abel

MATANDA Joshua

NABAASA Innocent

KISEMBO Rogers

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

SACRED HEART S§, MUSHANGA

MBALE SECONDARY SCHOOL - ANNEX

SHEPHERD HIGH SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

to receive your admission letter. For inquiries, call +256-786-706490 or email
admission
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